



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1198 of 1990

Raj Bahadur
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Indra Kumar Singh, Shesh Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Dga

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

The case is passed over on the illness slip of Mr. Indra Kumar Singh,
learned counsel for the appellant.

List this case on 18.02.2026 peremptorily.

February 9, 2026
Kashifa

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)