



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1198 of 1990

Raj Bahadur

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Indra Kumar Singh, Shesh Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Dga

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. On the last occasion the case was adjourned on the ground that Sri Indra Kumar Singh had sent his illness slip. Today, again no one has appeared.

2. List this case on 17.3.2026.

3. Since the case is of the 1990, for the purpose of argument we appoint Sri Sachin Mishra (A/S 2654-14) as Amicus Curiae to argue the case on behalf of the appellant. The records of the case may be supplied to Sri Sachin Mishra.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 18, 2026

GS