



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1198 of 1990**

Raj Bahadur  
.....Appellant(s)  
Versus  
State  
.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                                |
|---------------------------|---|--------------------------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | Indra Kumar Singh, Shesh Kumar |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | Dga                            |

---

**Court No. - 42**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.**  
**HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. Sri Sachin Mishra has appeared and has prayed for time to inspect the record.
2. As prayed for time to inspect the record, list this case on 02.04.2026.

**(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)**

**March 17, 2026**  
A. Mandhani