



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1198 of 1990

Raj Bahadur
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Indra Kumar Singh, Shesh Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Dga

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. From the office report, we find that the notice with regard to the pendency of the appeal was served upon the appellant on 28.10.2025. However, since no one had appeared on behalf of the appellant, we had appointed Sri Sachin Mishra as an Amicus Curiae.
2. We are, however, of the view that the presence of the appellant be ensured.
3. Let a bailable warrant be, therefore, issued against the appellant.
4. List this case on 28.4.2026.

April 2, 2026
GS
(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)